(4,004,227) - - - - - - - (4,004,227)

Customer resources and other loans (73,271,896) (126,484,866) (103,006,069) (144,486,552) (10,305,270) (337,897) (6,645) - (457,899,195)

Subordinated liabilities - - - (32,613,458) - - - - (32,613,458)

Other liabilities - - - - - - - (83,268,230) (83,268,230)

Liabilities (77,276,123) (126,484,866) (103,006,069) (177,100,010) (10,305,270) (337,897) (6,645) (83,268,230) (577,785,110)

Net Assets/(Liabilities) 77,276,123 126,484,866 103,006,069 229,426,492 12,550,316 1,704,871 46,147,521 645,350,376 1,241,946,634

The statement of financial position’s sensitivity to interest rate risk is calculated based on the difference between the current mismatch of interest rates discounted at market interest rates and the amount
discounted from the same cash flows simulating parallel movements of the market interest rate curve.

196

2023 Annual Report 0.   1.   2.   3.   4.   5.   6.   7.   8.   9. Separate Financial Statements and Opinions   10.

As at 31 December 2023 and 2022, the sensitivity analysis of the value of the financial instruments to interest rate
variations is detailed as follows:

Values expressed in thousand Kz

31/12/2023

Interest rate change

-200 bp -100 bp -50 bp +50 bp +100 bp +200 bp

Financial assets at fair
value through profit
or loss

(351,727) (175,864) (87,932) 87,932 175,864 351,727

Financial assets at
fair value through
other comprehensive
income

(4,188) (2,094) (1,047) 1,047 2,094 4,188

Investments at
amortised cost

(17,655,755) (8,827,877) (4,413,939) 4,413,939 8,827,877 17,655,755

Loans and advances
to Customers

(2,874,197) (1,437,098) (718,549) 718,549 1,437,098 2,874,197

Other assets (4,046,951) (2,023,476) (1,011,738) 1,011,738 2,023,476 4,046,951

Assets (24,932,818) (12,466,409) (6,233,205) 6,233,205 12,466,409 24,932,818

Resources from
central banks
and other credit
institutions

(843,634) (421,817) (210,909) 210,909 421,817 843,634

Customer resources
and other loans

(2,763,576) (1,381,788) (690,894) 690,894 1,381,788 2,763,576

Other liabilities (1,639,940) (819,970) (409,985) 409,984 819,970 1,639,940

Liabilities (5,247,150) (2,623,575) (1,311,788) 1,311,787 2,623,575 5,247,150

Net impact (19,685,668) (9,842,834) (4,921,417) 4,921,418 9,842,834 19,685,668

Values expressed in thousand Kz

31/12/2022 (Restated)

Interest rate change

-200 bp -100 bp -50 bp +50 bp +100 bp +200 bp

Financial assets at fair
value through profit
or loss

(39,375) (4,556) (2,278) 2,278 4,556 39,375

Financial assets at
fair value through
other comprehensive
income

(3,294) (1,647) (824) 824 1,647 3,294

Investments at
amortised cost

(5,083,653) (5,993,760) (2,996,880) 2,996,880 5,993,760 5,083,653

Loans and advances
to Customers

(6,256,337) (2,173,970) (1,086,985) 1,086,985 2,173,970 6,256,337

Other assets (147,329,156) (10,395,835) (5,197,917) 5,197,917 10,395,835 147,329,156

Assets (158,711,815) (18,569,768) (9,284,884) 9,284,884 18,569,768 158,711,815

Resources from
central banks
and other credit
institutions

(832,313) (416,156) (208,078) 208,078 416,156 832,313

Customer resources
and other loans

(3,766,689) (1,883,345) (941,672) 941,672 1,883,345 3,766,689

Subordinated liabilities (466,372) (233,186) (604,943) 604,943 233,186 466,372

Other liabilities (2,419,772) (1,209,886) - - 1,209,886 2,419,772

Liabilities (7,485,146) (3,742,573) (1,754,693) 1,754,693 3,742,573 7,485,146

Net impact (151,226,669) (14,827,194) (7,530,191) 7,530,191 14,827,194 151,226,669

197

2023 Annual Report 0.   1.   2.   3.   4.   5.   6.   7.   8.   9. Separate Financial Statements and Opinions   10.

The presented results are within the limits stipulated
in Banco Nacional de Angola Instruction No. 14/2021 of
27 September.

Banco Económico must inform Banco Nacional de
Angola whenever there is a potential reduction of equal
economic value in its banking book or more than 20%
of regulatory own funds. During the 2023 financial year,
the Bank complied with this requirement.

Banco Económico's banking book has a considerable
foreign currency component, which makes it impera-